05-26-1999

Richard E. Anderson Name of Person Signing

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADE	MARKS	SONL
-------	-------	------

101045324	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PSG Limited, LLC	5.10.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PSG Controls, Inc. Internal Address: 1225 Tunnel Road
	Ched? □ Yes □ No □ Merger □ Change of Name	Street Address: Perkasie, PA 18944 City: State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes CKNo
Application number(s) or patent nu A. Trademark Application No.(s)	• ,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,194,253
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Keith N. Leonard Internal Address: Leonard, Ti		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 © Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1515 Market 18th Floor City: Philadelphia State: P		8. Deposit account number:
	ро кот и	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Cadet Mfg. Co.	belief, the foregoing infon	лаtion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington D. C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0402

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between PSG LIMITED, LLC, a Washington limited liability company with a place of business at 1225 Tunnel Road, Perkasie, Pennsylvania, 18944, and PSG CONTROLS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a place of business at 1225 Tunnel Road, Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944;

WHEREAS, PSG Limited, LLC is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill"):

LIN-STAT [Registration No. 1,782,514]

MINI-THERM [Registration No. 1,702,974]

SURESTAT [Registration No. 1,558,888]

PSG logo (Left Triangular Shape) [Registration Nos. 1,194,253 and 1,197,764]

ACCUSTAT [Registration No. 1,045,330]

KWIK-THERM [Registration No. 2,093,054]

ACCUTHERM [Registration No. 2,181,758]

'HOTELSTAT [Registration No. 2,112,264]

WHEREAS, PSG Limited, LLC wishes to assign and transfer the Marks and the Goodwill to PSG Controls, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PSG Limited, LLC does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over to and vest in PSG Controls, Inc., its successors and assigns, all of PSG Limited, LLC's right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks and the Goodwill.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0403 This Assignment is executed this 26th day of April, 1999.

PSG LIMITED, LLC

By: CADET MANUFACTURING COMPANY, managing

/ noluson

Member

By:

By:

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

Name: Richard E. Indusar

Title: C € 0

PSG CONTROLS, INC.

Name: Carmen Carosella

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0404